
Regarding Information about NRB Bond Related Issue Offices/Branches 

              Name of Issuing Authority/Bank: Shimanto Bank PLC. 

              Table- 1: Name of Concern Section/Division/Department of Head Office: Service Delivery, Operations 

 

Sl no. Concern Official(s) Name & Designation Mobile Number Email Address 

1 Muhammad Emranul Musabbir, Head of Service Delivery +88 01755591587 emranul.musabbir@shimantobank.com 

2 Rokshana Ahmed, Senior Manager +88 01713199815 rokshana.ahmed@shimantobank.com 

3 Md. Mahfuj Jalal Nasim, Manager +8801782958415 mahfuj.jalal@shimantobank.com 

4 Tamia Naznin, Associate Manager +88 01716652766 tamia.naznin@shimantobank.com 

5 Khandaker Zobaer Ahmed, Assistant Manager +88 01711084177 zobaer.ahmed@shimantobank.com 

6 Md. Obaydur Rahman, Assistant Manager +88 01722467380 obaydur.rahman@shimantobankbd.com 

7 Kamrunnaher Maheritaj, Officer +88 01750795427  kamrunnahar.maherita@shimantobank.com 

8 Khondoker Nazia Hassan, Junior Officer +8801714455343 Khondoker.nazia@shimantobank.com 

9 Sadia Rahman Smita, Assistant Officer +8801770976813 sadia.rahman@shimantobank.com 

 

Table-2: NRB Bond Related Issue Offices/Branches in Bangladesh 

 

Sl no. 

Issue 

Office/Branch 

Name & Address 

Branch Manager 

Name and Designation 

 

Dedicated Phone Number 

 

Bond Related Concern 

Official(s) Name & 

Designation 

Mobile Number  Email Address 

              

              

 

Table-3: NRB Bond Related Issuing Offices/Branches in Abroad (If any) 

 

Sl no. 

Issue 

Office/Branch 

Name & Address 

Branch Manager 

Name and Designation 

 

Dedicated Phone Number 

 

Bond Related Concern 

Official(s) Name & 

Designation 

Mobile Number  Email Address 

              

              

 

N/A 

N/A 
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